NOTICE OF PUBLICATION STATE OF NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

The State of New Mexico by its Oil Conservation Commission hereby gives notice pursuant to law and the Rules and Regulations of said Commission promulgated thereunder, of the following public hearing to be held May 22, 1951, beginning at 10:00 a.m. on that day in the City of Santa Fe, New Mexico, in the Council Chamber of the City Hall.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO TO:

All named parties in the following cases and notice to the public:

Case 276

In the matter of the application of the Oil Conservation Commission of New Mexico, upon its own motion, for an order directed to T. W. Bailes to show cause why he should not plug a well known as San Clemente No. 1, located SE/4 SE/4 section 32, T. 7 N, R. 1 E, N. M. P. M. & for lack of compliance with Oil Conservation Commission rules and regulations.

GIVEN under the seal of the Oil Conservation Commission of New Mexico, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on this 23d day of April, 1951.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

R. R. SPURKIER, S.